AMEN

04-26-2000

EET

REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0335

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

### MRD 4.26.00

1013003/6

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plus	U9340 New record the attached original decuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
GLEN RAVEN MILLS, INC.	Name:GLEN RAVEN, INC.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of North Carolina ☐ Other	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	City: Gien Raven State: NC Zip: 27217		
	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of North Carollnia □ Other □ It easigned is not domicilarly in the United States, a domastic rupresentative		
3. Nature of conveyance:	dusignation is estached:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	(Obsignations flust be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional flame(s) & address(es) attached?   Yec   No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Attachment	See Attachment		
Additional ournbers	attached? EYes 🗆 No		
CAMBRIDE TIMETON OF			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: _J. Timothy Hobbs			
Internal Address: Wilev. Rein & Fielding			
04/28/2000 DCONTES 00000180 501129 394737			
01 FC:482 25.00 CH			
Street Address: 1776 K Street, N.W.			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .\$		
04/28/2000 DCORTES 00000001 394737	□ Enclosed		
01 FC:481	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
04/28/2000 DCOATES 00000179 501129 394737	8. Deposit account number: 501129		
428 88 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:484 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	fon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
J. Timothy Hobbs	Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Tead number of pages comprising cover sheet		
040 No 0651 0011 Nov 1/94)	TRADEMARK		

APR. -27' 00 (THU) 16:29 WILEY, REIN&FIELDING TEL:202+828+7529 P. 003

# AMENDED COPY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT 1 OF 2

From: Glen Raven Mills, Inc.

To: Glen Raven, Inc.

Nature of Conveyance: Change of Name

### **APPLICATIONS**

75/671,715

75/543,933

75/539,978

75/538,668

75/529,403

75/529,402

75/415,777

75/388,760

75/229,633

75/916,892

75/916,308

75/936,037

1D#: 871723

F.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0336

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT 2 OF 2

From:

Glen Raven Mills, Inc.

To:

Glen Raven, Inc.

Nature of Conveyance:

Change of Name

### **REGISTRATIONS**

394,737	947,974	1,812,196	2,052,850
534,076	1,033,073	1,815,959	2,089,995
548,743	1,033,928	1,828,899	2.094,546
552.804	1,049,663	1,867,063	2,116,315
558.301	1,152,460	1,898,865	2.159,373
627,052	1,243,686	1.910,130	2,163,131
670,286	1,339,279	1,922,124	2.170,346
670,292	1,340,936	1,932,932	2,183,629
709,110	1,382,381	1,950,516	2,246,615
720,713	1,463,580	1,962,615	2,248,256
755,594	1,472,338	1,964,449	2,269,692
762.058	1,542.589	1,967,401	2,272,945
816,688	1,729,437	2,028,355	2,302,347
817,820	1,795,056	2,037.299	2,319,023

ID# 870737

TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0337 20 095 9043

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

# GLEN RAVEN TRANSITORY, INC. INTO GLEN RAVEN MILLS, INC.

SOSID: 0059565
Date Filed: 4/4/2000 11:03 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

Glen Raven Mills, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina, hereby submits these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Glen Raven Transitory, Inc. (the "Merger Sub"), a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina, into the Company:

I. The following Plan of Merger was duly approved in the manner prescribed by the North Carolina Business Corporation Act by the board of directors and shareholders of each of the corporations participating in the merger:

#### PLAN OF MERGER

### ARTICLE I THE MERGER

### 1.01 The Merger:

The Merger Sub shall be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"). Following the Merger, the Company shall continue as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and shall continue its existence under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and the separate corporate existence of the Merger Sub shall cease.

### 1.02 Effective Time:

The Merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina (the time the Merger becomes effective being the "Effective Time").

### 1.03 Effects of the Merger:

The Merger shall have the effects specified in the North Carolina Business Corporation Act

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/26/2000 REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0338